Market Announcement



16 April 2018

Samson Oil & Gas Limited – Suspension from Official Quotation

Description

The securities of Samson Oil & Gas Limited (the 'Company') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement regarding a funding proposal.

Security Code: SSN

Issued by

Dawn James Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



16 April 2018

Mr Dale Allen ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

Via email - TradingHaltsPerth@asx.com.au

Dear Mr Allen

SAMSON OIL AND GAS LIMITED - REQUEST FOR VOLUNTARY SUSPENSION

Pursuant to Listing Rule 17.2 Samson Oil and Gas Limited (Company) requests an immediate voluntary suspension to be granted in relation to the Company's securities (ASX code : SSN), I advise that:

- The voluntary suspension is necessary for the Company to make an announcement to the market regarding a funding proposal.
- The voluntary suspension is requested until the earlier of 8.00am AWST on Friday 20 April 2018 and the release of an announcement to the market regarding the funding proposal referred to above.
- The Company is not aware of any reason why a voluntary suspension should not be granted or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the voluntary suspension.

Yours faithfully SAMSON OIL AND GAS LIMITED

DENIS RAKICH Director/ Company Secretary

Samson Oil & Gas USA

1331, 17th Street, Suite 710, Denver Colorado 80202 **Tel** + 1 303 295 0344 **Fax** + 1 303 295 1961

Samson Oil & Gas Limited